



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 62/2026**

M/S. T.R. SAWHNEY MOTORS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Kumar Arya, Mr. N. K. Rathi, Mr. Anubhav Rathi, Mr. Vaibhav Chaudhry, Ms. Arunima Singh and Ms. Akshika Chaudhary, Advs.

versus

JASWINDER PAL & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Rout, Standing Counsel for SBI/R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **12.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 1691/2026 (Exemption)

2. Allowed, subject to all just exemptions. Application stands disposed of.

CM(M) 62/2026 & CM APPL. 1690/2026 (for Stay)

3. The present petition has been filed by the petitioner under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, 1950 assailing the impugned order dated 24th June, 2025 passed by National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi in Revision Petition No. NC/RP/2117/2017, whereby the said revision petition was dismissed.

4. Upon petitioner's taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on the next date of



hearing.

5. List before the Registrar on 03rd March, 2026.
6. List before the Court on 16th April, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/sds/tp